507006572 12/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7053409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE POSTAL CODE OF THE RECEIVING PARTY DATA IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED COVER SHEET RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME: 058258/0772

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAZEN OBEID	09/09/2020
JEFFREY A ROSSI	09/10/2020
JASON DESOUSA	09/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AYON ELECTRONICS CORP.
Street Address:	17 MADILL ST.
City:	TORONTO, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M9P 2P4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16558479	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16165510375

Email: fscutch@scutchlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SCUTCH LAW, PLC
Address Line 1: 146 MONROE CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 604

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AYO001 P200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK SCUTCH
SIGNATURE:	/Frank M. Scutch, III/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=AYO001_P200_CoverSheet1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058298 FRAME: 0771

507006572

source=AYO001_P200_Assignment#page1.tif source=AYO001_P200_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058298 FRAME: 0772

507003721 12/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7050559
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAZEN OBEID	09/09/2020
JEFFREY A. ROSSI	09/10/2020
JASON DESOUSA	09/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AYON ELECTRONICS CORP.
Street Address:	17 MADILL ST.
City:	TORONTO, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	MP9 2P4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type:	Number
Application Number:	16558479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16165510375

Email: fscutch@scutchlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SCUTCH LAW, PLC
Address Line 1: 146 MONROE CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 604

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACC001 P200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FRANK SCUTCH

SIGNATURE: /Frank M. Scutch, III/

DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=ACC001_P200_Assignment#page1.tif source=ACC001_P200_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058298 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned **Mazen OBEID, Jeffrey A. ROSSI** and **Jason DE SOUSA,** whose full post office addresses are respectively: 205-455 Villeneuve Pvt, Gloucester, ON K1J0C1 Canada; 17 Madill St., Toronto, ON M9P2P4 Canada; and 1949 Queensdale Ave., Gloucester, ON K1T1J9, Canada

HEREBY sell, assign and transfer to AYON ELECTRONICS CORP. (hereinafter "Assignee") whose full post office address is 17 Madill St., Toronto, ON M9P2P4 Canada, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all foreign countries, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the patent application entitled:

"CHARGE STATE CONTROL SYSTEM AND DEVICE"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in Canada, the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in Canada, the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

AGREE that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its

successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

SIGNED AT:	Gloucester,	ON

DATE: 09-09-2020

Ву:

Mazen OBEID

Witness: Rosal Gade

SIGNED AT: Toronto, ON

DATE: 2020-09-10

Jeffrey A, ROSSI

Witness:

SIGNED AT: Ottawa, ON

DATE: 09-09-2020

RECORDED: 12/02/2021

By: Mary of the

′Jason DE SOUSA

Witness:

2/2